

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10658/2019

KALAM @ KALAMUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 68952/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 68953/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 16-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR  
Mr Navneet Kumar, Adv.  
Mr Nischal Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is absent when called.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.3 submitted that copies of petition have not been received. Ld.counsel for the petitioner to provide copies of petition to the ld. counsel for respondent no.3 within one weeks time. Ld. Counsel for respondent no.3 to file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 19.11.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar